TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OneWest Bank N.A.	FORMERLY OneWest Bank, FSB	06/26/2014	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CF Entertainment, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Entertainment Studios
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Entertainment Studios Network, Inc.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Entertainment Studios Media Inc.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85261488	BEAUTIFUL HOMES		
Serial Number:	85097046	CAREER DAY		
Serial Number:	85111883	DESTINATIONWEDDINGS.TV		
Registration Number:	3109268	DESIGNERS FASHIONS & RUNWAYS		
Registration Number:	4155858	CARS.TV		
Registration Number:	4486464	COMEDY.TV TRADEMARK		

900294329 REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0816

Registration Number: 4056832 AMERICA'S COURT Registration Number: 3106726 AUTOMOTIVEVISION.TV Registration Number: 3144698 BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES Registration Number: 3144698 BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES Registration Number: 3268247 COMICS UNLEASHED Registration Number: 3435945 ENTERTAINMEND Registration Number: 3435945 ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS COM Registration Number: 385122 EVERY WOMAN Registration Number: 38518809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBLTY Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL SPORTSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 853	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 3106726 AUTOMOTIVEVISION.TV Registration Number: 3144998 BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES Registration Number: 3268247 COMICS UNLEASHED Registration Number: 3435945 ENTERTAINERS Registration Number: 3435945 ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM Registration Number: 85108809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952298 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBAL SUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 3854780 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3854790 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85437506 LEGACY.TV </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4056832</th> <th>AMERICA'S COURT</th>	Registration Number:	4056832	AMERICA'S COURT		
Registration Number: 3144698 BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES Registration Number: 3268247 COMICS UNLEASHED Registration Number: 345945 ENTERTAINERS Registration Number: 2821915 ENTERTAINERS Registration Number: 3085122 EVERY WOMAN Serial Number: 85108809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN IT Registration Number: 8547502 LEGACY.TV	Registration Number:	4056853	AMERICA'S COURT WITH JUDGE ROSS		
Registration Number: 3268247 COMICS UNLEASHED Registration Number: 33510179 COMICS UNLEASHED Registration Number: 3435945 ENTERTAINERS Registration Number: 3085122 EVERY WOMAN Serial Number: 85108809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85085299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 3087462 KICKIN'I IT Registration Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number:	Registration Number:	3106726	AUTOMOTIVEVISION.TV		
Registration Number: 3510179 COMICS UNLEASHED Registration Number: 3435945 ENTERTAINERS Registration Number: 3085122 EVERY WOMAN Serial Number: 85108809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRALTV Registration Number: 3835218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 3956486<	Registration Number:	3144698	BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES		
Registration Number: 3435945 ENTERTAINERS Registration Number: 2821915 ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM Registration Number: 3085122 EVERY WOMAN Serial Number: 85108809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 477936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 778920928 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Registration Number: 3435218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 38547502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 8531101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV <	Registration Number:	3268247	COMICS UNLEASHED		
Registration Number: 2821915 ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM	Registration Number:	3510179	COMICS UNLEASHED		
Registration Number: 3085122 EVERY WOMAN Serial Number: 85108809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE GERIANUMBER: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 85447502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 853511532 SPORTSNIEWSNIETWORK.TV Registration Number: 85311532 SPORTSNIEWSNIETWORK.TV Registration Number: 85311532 SPORTSNIEWSNIETWORK.TV Registration Number: 85311532 SPORTSNIEWSNIETWORK.TV Registration Number: 85311532 SPORTSNIEWSNIETWORK.TV Registration Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 840860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 840860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 8408615 Wie HAVE A DREAM WIENDAR' WIENDAR'	Registration Number:	3435945	ENTERTAINERS		
Serial Number: 85108809 FORECAST.TV Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBALSPORTSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 37594219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 38551101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2821915</th><th>ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM</th></t<>	Registration Number:	2821915	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM		
Registration Number: 4171936 FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBALSPORTSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN'IT Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN'IT Registration Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85351103 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311	Registration Number:	3085122	EVERY WOMAN		
Serial Number: 77952297 GBL.TV Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBALSPORTSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL TV Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 38547502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 853511032 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number	Serial Number:	85108809	FORECAST.TV		
Serial Number: 77952296 GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBALSPORTSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 32662 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK <th< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4171936</th><th>FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK</th></th<>	Registration Number:	4171936	FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK		
Registration Number: 3176208 GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBALSPORTSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACO.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 4328662 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Re	Serial Number:	77952297	GBL.TV		
Serial Number: 77890928 GLOBALSPORTSNETWORK.TV Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL.TV Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registrati	Serial Number:	77952296	GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE		
Serial Number: 77952300 GSN.TV Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL.TV Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number:	Registration Number:	3176208	GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE		
Serial Number: 85095299 HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL.TV Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number:	Serial Number:	77890928	GLOBALSPORTSNETWORK.TV		
Serial Number: 85108810 IBL.TV Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICE CENTRAL.TV Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registrati	Serial Number:	77952300	GSN.TV		
Serial Number: 85437186 JUSTICE CENTRAL Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICECENTRAL.TV Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE	Serial Number:	85095299	HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE		
Serial Number: 85437189 JUSTICECENTRAL.TV Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 4109313 THE VOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85108810	IBL.TV		
Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85437186	JUSTICE CENTRAL		
Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 4328652 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85437189	JUSTICECENTRAL.TV		
Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	4335218	JUSTICE FOR ALL		
Serial Number: 85347502 LEGACY.TV Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	3087462	KICKIN' IT		
Serial Number: 85347506 LEGADO.TV Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 4328652 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	3219479	LATIN LIFESTYLES		
Serial Number: 77894219 LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 4109313 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85347502	LEGACY.TV		
Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85347506	LEGADO.TV		
Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	77894219	LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS		
Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	4506084	MR. BOX OFFICE		
Serial Number: 85351101 SEXTHERAPIST.TV Serial Number: 77832586 SNN.TV Serial Number: 85311532 SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Serial Number: 85347500 THE LEGACY NETWORK Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	3219056	RECIPE TV		
Serial Number:77832586SNN.TVSerial Number:85311532SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TVRegistration Number:3164767THE AMERICAN ATHLETERegistration Number:4328652THE FIRST FAMILYSerial Number:85347500THE LEGACY NETWORKRegistration Number:3240860THE WRITER'S HOT LISTRegistration Number:4109313THE YOUNG ICONSRegistration Number:3835113URBAN STYLERegistration Number:3250815WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	3956486	RECIPE.TV		
Serial Number:85311532SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TVRegistration Number:3164767THE AMERICAN ATHLETERegistration Number:4328652THE FIRST FAMILYSerial Number:85347500THE LEGACY NETWORKRegistration Number:3240860THE WRITER'S HOT LISTRegistration Number:4109313THE YOUNG ICONSRegistration Number:3835113URBAN STYLERegistration Number:3250815WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85351101	SEXTHERAPIST.TV		
Registration Number:3164767THE AMERICAN ATHLETERegistration Number:4328652THE FIRST FAMILYSerial Number:85347500THE LEGACY NETWORKRegistration Number:3240860THE WRITER'S HOT LISTRegistration Number:4109313THE YOUNG ICONSRegistration Number:3835113URBAN STYLERegistration Number:3250815WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	77832586	SNN.TV		
Registration Number:4328652THE FIRST FAMILYSerial Number:85347500THE LEGACY NETWORKRegistration Number:3240860THE WRITER'S HOT LISTRegistration Number:4109313THE YOUNG ICONSRegistration Number:3835113URBAN STYLERegistration Number:3250815WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85311532	SPORTSNEWSNETWORK.TV		
Serial Number:85347500THE LEGACY NETWORKRegistration Number:3240860THE WRITER'S HOT LISTRegistration Number:4109313THE YOUNG ICONSRegistration Number:3835113URBAN STYLERegistration Number:3250815WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	3164767	THE AMERICAN ATHLETE		
Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	4328652	THE FIRST FAMILY		
Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Serial Number:	85347500	THE LEGACY NETWORK		
Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	3240860	THE WRITER'S HOT LIST		
Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM	Registration Number:	4109313	THE YOUNG ICONS		
Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	3835113	URBAN STYLE		
	Registration Number:	3250815	WE HAVE A DREAM TRADEMARK		

REEL. 005317 FRAME. 0817

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4179972	WE THE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	4126431	WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN
Registration Number:	2962727	YOUR ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK AND SUPERSTOR
Registration Number:	4112213	ES.TV
Serial Number:	77788641	MYDESTINATION.TV
Registration Number:	3035661	
Registration Number:	3046128	PETSTV
Registration Number:	3049973	PETSTV.COM
Registration Number:	4099700	SMART TV
Registration Number:	2286864	SMART TV
Serial Number:	85406477	SMARTTV.COM
Serial Number:	85406461	THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV
Registration Number:	3119348	PETS TV
Serial Number:	77906409	OUTRAGEOUS
Registration Number:	3975149	THE GOSSIP QUEENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502130260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 312-4000

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Rochman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1841 Page Mill Road, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43362-0508*3131CF ENTERTA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Picou Green, Paralegal		
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Picou Green/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014		

Total Attachments: 8

source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page1.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page2.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page3.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page4.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page5.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page6.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page7.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest Signed by OneWest Bank NA (Lender) Signed#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is executed as of June 26, 2014 by OneWest Bank N.A., formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB ("Lender") pursuant to that certain Loan & Security Agreement, dated as of September 13, 2012 among CF Entertainment Inc. (d/b/a Entertainment Studios), Entertainment Studios Networks, Inc., and Entertainment Studios Media Inc, each a California corporation (collectively, "Borrower") (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Lender and certain affiliates of Borrower, specifically Cars, TV, Inc., Smart Media, Inc., MyDestination.tv, Inc., The Gossip Queens, Inc., Entertainment Studios.com, Inc., ES.tv, Inc., Comedy.tv, Inc., Entertainment Content, Inc., and Entertainment Studios Networks, Inc., each a California corporation (each, a "Pledgor"), have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses), dated as of September 13, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded it with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2012 as Reel/Frame 4861/0411.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgors granted to Lender a lien upon the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) in order to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of all Obligations arising under the Credit Agreement, including a security interest in the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, in connection with payoff by Borrower under the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated.

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Lender hereby unconditionally releases, discharges, relinquishes and terminates any and all liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral and hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

To the extent that the Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Trademark Collateral, Lender hereby retransfers and reassigns without recourse, representation or warranty, all of such right, title and interest to the applicable Pledgor indicated under the column header "Owner Name" in <u>Schedule A</u>.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

OneWest Bank N.A., formerly known as OneWest Bank, FSB, as Lender

By:___ Name:

DAISY STALL

Title:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF CALTURA) COUNTY OF LES ANGELES)	i.
On June 17, 20(4 before me / 10/4 de)0 personally appeared 10/4 55 64 for to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence-to be the person the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she bis/her/their authorized capacity(ics); and that by his/her/t person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	n(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to /they executed the same in beir signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	vs of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal' Notary Public	LINDA DAHLGREN Commission # 1951658 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2018

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	App Number	Reg Number	Owner Name
Cars.TV	United States of America	77/825790	4155858	Cars.TV, Inc.
Comedy.tv	United States of America	77/788640	4486464	Comedy.TV, Inc.
America's Court	United States of America	77/840224	4056832	Entertainment Content, Inc.
America's Court With Judge Ross	United States of America	77/855349	4056853	Entertainment Content, Inc.
AutomotiveVision.TV	United States of America	78/665944	3106726	Entertainment Content, Inc.
Beautiful Homes	United States of America	85/261488		Entertainment Content, Inc.
BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES	United States of America	78/615329	3144698	Entertainment Content, Inc.
CAREER DAY	United States of America	85/097046		Entertainment Content, Inc.
COMICS UNLEASHED	Australia	1136921	1136921	Entertainment Content, Inc.
COMICS UNLEASHED	European Community	5307046	5307046	Entertainment Content, Inc.
COMICS UNLEASHED	New Zealand	755702	755702	Entertainment Content, Inc.
COMICS UNLEASHED	United States of America	78/965613	3268247	Entertainment Content, Inc.
COMICS UNLEASHED	United States of America	78/966449	3510179	Entertainment Content, Inc.

DESIGNERS FASHIONS & RUNWAYS	United States of America	78/666358	3109268	Entertainment Content, Inc.
DESTINATIONWEDDI NGS.TV	United States of America	85/111883		Entertainment Content, Inc.
ENTERTAINERS	United States of America	78/616575	3435945	Entertainment Content, Inc.
ENTERTAINMENTSTU DIOS.COM	United States of America	75/940662	2821915	Entertainment Content, Inc.
EVERY WOMAN	United States of America	78/616586	3085122	Entertainment Content, Inc.
FORECAST.TV	United States of America	85/108809		Éntertainment Content, Inc.
FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK	United States of America	77/469888	4171936	Entertainment Content, Inc.
GBL.TV	United States of America	77/952297		Entertainment Content, Inc.
GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE	United States of America	77/952296	-	Entertainment Content, Inc.
GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE	United States of America	78/616588	3176208	Entertainment Content, Inc.
GLOBALSPORTSNET WORK.TV	United States of America	77/890928		Entertainment Content, Inc.
GSN.TV	United States of America	77/952300		Entertainment Content, Inc.
HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE	United States of America	85/095299		Entertainment Content, Inc.
IBL.TV	United States of America	85/108810		Entertainment Content, Inc.
JUSTICE CENTRAL	United States of America	85/437186		Entertainment Content, Inc.

JUSTICECENTRAL.TV	United States of America	85/437189		Entertainment Content, Inc.
JUSTICE FOR ALL	United States of America	85/095315	4335218	Entertainment Content, Inc.
KICKIN' IT	United States of America	78/616582	3087462	Entertainment Content, Inc.
LATIN LIFESTYLES	United States of America	78/666539	3219479	Entertainment Content, Inc.
LEGACY.TV	United States of America	85/347502		Entertainment Content, Inc.
LEGADO.TV	United States of America	85/347506		Entertainment Content, Inc.
LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS	United States of America	77/894219		Entertainment Content, Inc.
MR. BOX OFFICE	United States of America	85/629752	4506084	Entertainment Content, Inc.
RECIPE TV	United States of America	78/615327	3219056	Entertainment Content, Inc.
RECIPE.TV	United States of America	77/824766	3956486	Entertainment Content, Inc.
SexTherapist.TV	United States of America	85/351101		Entertainment Content, Inc.
SNN.TV	United States of America	77/832586		Entertainment Content, Inc.
SPORTSNEWSNETWO RK.TV	United States of America	85/311532		Entertainment Content, Inc.
THE AMERICAN ATHLETE	United States of America	78/615326	3164767	Entertainment Content, Inc.
THE FIRST FAMILY	United States of America	85/095281	4328652	Entertainment Content, Inc.
THE LEGACY NETWORK	United States of America	85/347500		Entertainment Content, Inc.

THE WRITER'S HOT LIST	United States of America	78/665939	3240860	Entertainment Content, Inc.
THE YOUNG ICONS	United States of America	77/890926	4109313	Entertainment Content, Inc.
URBAN STYLE	United States of America	78/666419	3835113	Entertainment Content, Inc.
WE HAVE A DREAM	United States of America	78/774713	3250815	Entertainment Content, Inc.
WE THE PEOPLE	United States of America	85/097000	4179972	Entertainment Content, Inc.
Who Wants to Date a Comedian	United States of America	85/198967	4126431	Entertainment Content, Inc.
YOUR ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK AND SUPERSTORE!	United States of America	76/283599	2962727	entertainmentstudios.co m, inc.
ES.tv	United States of America	77/788639	4112213	ES.TV, Inc.
MyDestination.tv	United States of America	77/788641		My Destination TV, Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	United States of America	78/530322	3035661	Pets TV, Inc., a North Carolina corporation
PetsTV	United States of America	78/530166	3046128	Pets TV, Inc., a North Carolina corporation
petstv.com	United States of America	78/530114	3049973	Pets TV, Inc., a North Carolina corporation
Smart TV	United States of America	85/043149	4099700	Smart Media, Inc.
Smart TV	United States of America	74/523063	2286864	Smart Media, Inc.
SMART TV & Design	United States of America	74/523063	2286864	Smart Media, Inc.

SmartTV.com	United States of America	85/406477		Smart Media, Inc.
The Smart Way To Watch TV	United States of America	85/406461		Smart Media, Inc.
PETS TV & Design	United States of America	78/530336	3119348	Spotswood Group, Inc.
OUTRAGEOUS	United States of America	77/906409		The Gossip Queens, Inc.
THE GOSSIP QUEENS	United States of America	77/782172	3975149	The Gossip Queens, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/07/2014